## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/19/2024 12:00:00 AM SUBJECT: Temporary closure of Eklund Avenue planned for Monday, January 22 BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Temporary closure of Eklund Avenue planned for Monday, January 22

[DULUTH, MN] A temporary closure of Eklund Avenue is planned for Monday, January 22 to allow for completion of soil borings. A signed traffic detour will be posted on Swan Lake Road and Maple Grove Road and is shown in the included detour map. Residents on Eklund Avenue will continue to have access to their homes throughout the temporary closure.

The temporary closure will begin after 8:00 AM on Monday, January 22 and is anticipated to continue through 5:00 PM on Tuesday, January 23.

###



Eklund Avenue Detour Map